
 
 

BOARD AND DIRECTORS EXPENSES PAID 2016-17 

 

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 4 Note 5 Note 5 Note 5 Note 5 

 

  

Caroline 
Gardner 

Douglas 
Sinclair 

Ian 
Lietch 

Heather 
Logan 

Russel 
Griggs 

Diane 
McGiffen 

Russell 
Frith 

Fraser 
McKinlay 

Fiona 
Kordiak TOTAL 

April                     

Train/Bus 0.00 71.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.80 80.80 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 19.40 83.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 112.75 

Car 0.00 18.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.60 26.60 

Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.70 2.70 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.50 0.00 192.00 0.00 215.50 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 

May                     

Train/Bus 0.00 59.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.87 0.00 75.37 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 19.40 77.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 107.35 

Car 0.00 5.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 14.40 

Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.95 0.00 117.67 0.00 134.62 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 10.00 

June                     

Train/Bus 0.00 129.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.60 142.75 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 95.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.60 

Car 0.00 10.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.80 

Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 

July                     

Train/Bus 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.60 0.00 0.00 57.60 

Car 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 

Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 0.00 174.00 

August                     

Train/Bus 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 10.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.90 

Car 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

September                     

Train/Bus 0.00 226.75 0.00 143.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.30 393.05 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 



 
 

 

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 4 Note 5 Note 5 Note 5 Note 5 

 

  

Caroline 
Gardner 

Douglas 
Sinclair 

Ian 
Lietch 

Heather 
Logan 

Russel 
Griggs 

Diane 
McGiffen 

Russell 
Frith 

Fraser 
McKinlay 

Fiona 
Kordiak TOTAL 

Taxi 0.00 127.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.10 0.00 18.00 0.00 196.70 

Car 0.00 45.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.18 

Parking 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.00 0.00 99.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.10 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

October                     

Train/Bus 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 116.00 116.00 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.00 0.00 0.00 19.00 

Car 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 48.60 0.00 66.60 

Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

November                     

Train/Bus 0.00 149.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.40 185.75 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 220.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 263.00 

Car 0.00 24.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.00 0.00 78.30 

Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 13.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.19 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

December                     

Train/Bus 0.00 90.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.10 146.00 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 4.85 173.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 178.35 

Car 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 

Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

January                     

Train/Bus 0.00 143.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 143.80 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 198.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 248.70 

Car 0.00 14.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.40 

Parking 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74.00 0.00 74.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

February                   0.00 

Train/Bus 0.00 49.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.60 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 

Car 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.90 9.24 46.14 

Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Other 410.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 310.00 720.00 



 
 

 

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 4 Note 5 Note 5 Note 5 Note 5 

 

  

Caroline 
Gardner 

Douglas 
Sinclair 

Ian 
Lietch 

Heather 
Logan 

Russel 
Griggs 

Diane 
McGiffen 

Russell 
Frith 

Fraser 
McKinlay 

Fiona 
Kordiak TOTAL 

March                   0.00 

Train/Bus 0.00 16.65 0.00 144.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.60 209.05 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 35.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 155.85 

Car 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.75 0.00 0.00 24.75 

Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.94 0.00 0.00 7.50 0.00 0.00 13.44 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

 
464.55 2182.70 0.00 293.74 0.00 415.47 167.85 830.04 652.34 5006.69 

  

Note 1 Auditor General for Scotland 

Note 2 Chair of the Accounts Commission (Retired 8 March 2017 due to ill-health) 

Note 3 Chair of Audit Scotland Board 

Note 4 Non-Executive Director of Audit Scotland 

Note 5  Audit Scotland Directors 

 

 

Please note that amounts shown reflect the month in which the claim was received and paid and therefore the 

payment may cover expenditure for more than one month. 


